

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

Email: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com

Website: www.hdfcbank.com

HDFC Bank Limited, Zenith House,

Opp. Race Course Gate no. 5 & 6,

Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400034 Tel.: 022 – 3976 0001 / 0012

July 4, 2023

BSE Limited	The National Stock	Company Secretary		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy	Exchange of India Limited	Indraprastha Medical		
Towers,	Exchange Plaza	Corporation Limited		
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	Sarita Vihar, Delhi-Mathura		
Mumbai 400 001	Mumbai 400 051	Road, New Delhi – 110 076		
Scrip Code - 500180	Symbol - HDFCBANK			

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

Subject: Composite scheme of amalgamation ("Scheme") for the amalgamation of:
(i) HDFC Investments Limited and HDFC Holdings Limited, with and into Housing
Development Finance Corporation Limited ("HDFC Limited"); and (ii) HDFC Limited
with and into HDFC Bank Limited ("HDFC Bank")

As per Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, we hereby submit the disclosure in the prescribed format, with regard to the acquisition of shares of Indraprastha Medical Corporation Limited.

You are requested to take the above on records and disseminate the same.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For HDFC Bank Limited

Santosh Haldankar Company Secretary



<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Nome of the Towns (TO)	la dasa	Madianto	ation Line Co. I
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Indraprastha	Medical Corpora	ation Limited
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	HDFC Bank Limited (" HDFC Bank ") is the acquirer as the successor entity of HDFC Limited in terms of the Scheme.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	NIL	NIL	NIL
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 			
Details of acquisition			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 	-	6.71% - -	6.71%



and your v			1	
,	hares in the nature of	-	-	-
eı	ncumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
di	sposal undertaking/ others)			
e) T	otal (a+b+c+/-d)	61,46,897	6.71%	6.71%
,	,			
After	the acquisition, holding of			
	rer along with PACs of:			
	ror arong man rivos on			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	61,46,897	6.71%	6.71%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity	_	-	-
	shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities			
()	/any other instrument that			
	•			
	entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in			
	the TC (specify holding in each			
-1\	category) after acquisition			
d)	Shares in the nature of	-	-	-
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
	disposal undertaking/ others)	04 40 007	0.740/	0.740/
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	61,46,897	6.71%	6.71%
allotment / inter-se transfer / a encumbrance, etc.)		Pursuant to the composite scheme of amalgamation ("Scheme") for the amalgamation of: (i) HDFC Investments Limited and HDFC Holdings Limited, whollyowned subsidiaries of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited ("HDFC Limited") with and into HDFC Limited; and (ii) HDFC Limited with and into HDFC Bank under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable laws including the rules and regulations thereunder, which has been sanctioned by National company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") on March 17, 2023, all assets and liabilities of HDFC Limited, including the shares of the Target Company, have been transferred to HDFC Bank, on and from the effective date of the Scheme i.e. July 01, 2023.		
ratio a	nt features of the securities red including time till redemption, at which it can be converted into a shares, etc.		s with voting righ	nts
11		I.		



Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	9,16,73,000 equity shares of INR 10 each aggregating to INR 91,67,30,000
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	9,16,73,000 equity shares of INR 10 each aggregating to INR 91,67,30,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	9,16,73,000 equity shares of INR 10 each aggregating to INR 91,67,30,000

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Santosh Haldankar Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai Date: July 4, 2023

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.